

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1400CT110

(12 pieces) CAMBRO | CAMTREAD® - Fiberglass tray - round - ø 355mm - high profile - black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 12 Pieces Cambro Camtread® R Fiberglass Tray Round Ø 355mm High Profile Black (1400CT110)

1. General Information

The Cambro Camtread® R Fiberglass Tray is designed for efficiency and durability in commercial settings. Ideal for restaurants, hotels, and catering services, this high-profile round tray combines functionality with an attractive design. Its construction ensures resistance to warping, bending, breaking, and fading, making it a reliable choice for everyday use.

2. Safety Information

- Usage Safety: Always ensure that the tray is used on a stable surface to prevent spills and accidents. Avoid using the product with extremely hot items to prevent burns or damage.
- Handling Safety: Handle with care, especially when carrying multiple trays. Ensure proper grip to avoid slipping.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent choking hazards or accidents.
- Cleaning Safety: Use appropriate cleaning methods and avoid abrasive materials that can damage the surface.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: 1400CT110
- Type: Round Tray
- Size: Ø 355 mm
- Material: Fiberglass
- Color: Black
- High-profile construction
- Stackable for easy storage
- Dishwasher safe
- Food safe

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Remove the trays from packaging carefully. Inspect for any visible damage.
- Arrangement: Stack trays carefully to prevent scratches. They can be stored in kitchen cabinets or shelving units.
- Usage Preparation: Ensure the surface where the trays will be used is clean and dry.

5. Operation

- To serve food or beverages, place the desired items carefully onto the tray. Ensure items are balanced to prevent any tipping.
- The tray can also be used for transporting cleaned dishes to and from tables or kitchens.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: After each use, wash trays with warm, soapy water. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.
- Dishwasher Use: Place trays in the dishwasher for a thorough clean, ensuring they are positioned correctly to avoid being damaged.
- Storage Maintenance: Store trays in a dry area, ensuring they are stacked properly to avoid bending.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Tray warps or bends
 - Solution: Store flat and avoid stacking beyond recommended capacity.
- Issue: Stains or residue after cleaning
 - Solution: Soak the tray in a mixture of water and vinegar before cleaning.
- Issue: Scratches or surface damage
 - Solution: Avoid using abrasive cleaning materials and handle with care during use.

8. Disposal

When the tray reaches the end of its lifespan, dispose of it in accordance with local regulations for fiberglass products. Check for recycling options available in your area.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das 12-teilige Cambro Camtread® R Fiberglass-Tablett, Rund Ø 355 mm, Hochprofil, Schwarz

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Cambro Camtread® R Fiberglass-Tabletts. Dieses hochwertige Tablett wurde entwickelt, um den Anforderungen in der Gastronomie und im Gastgewerbe gerecht zu werden. Es bietet eine hervorragende Haltbarkeit und eine rutschfeste Oberfläche für sicheren Transport.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Tablett nur gemäß den vorgesehenen Anwendungen.
- Stellen Sie vor der Benutzung sicher, dass das Tablett sauber und in gutem Zustand ist.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Kanten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Tablett nicht überladen wird, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Tablett nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen.
- Für heiße Speisen nutzen Sie geeignete Handschuhe oder Unterlagen, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Cambro Camtread® R Fiberglass-Tablett, Rund Ø 355 mm, Hochprofil
- Material: Fiberglas
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Durchmesser: 355 mm
- Höhe: Hochprofil
- Kapazität: 1400 CT110
- Hitzebeständig: Ja (bis 93 °C)
- Rutschfest: Ja
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Überprüfen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung das Tablett auf Beschädigungen.
- Reinigen Sie das Tablett mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Trocknen Sie es gründlich ab.
- Lagern Sie das Tablett an einem trockenen Ort, wo es vor Beschädigungen geschützt ist.
- Das Tablett ist sofort nach der Installation einsatzbereit, es sind keine weiteren Installationsschritte erforderlich.

5. Bedienung

- Platzieren Sie das Tablett immer stabil auf flachen Oberflächen.
- Tragen Sie bei der Nutzung das Tablett mit beiden Händen, um Gleichgewicht und Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
- Vermeiden Sie plötzliche Bewegungen, um ein Umkippen des Tablett zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch reinigen Sie das Tablett gründlich.
- Verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und einen weichen Schwamm oder ein Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Lassen Sie das Tablett an der Luft trocknen, um Wasserflecken oder Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Tablett rutscht auf der Oberfläche.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Untergrund auf Nässe oder Schmutz.
- Problem: Tablett weist Risse auf.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie das Tablett nicht mehr und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Tablett gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Recycling ist empfohlen, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Cambro Camtread R Glasvezel Dienblad

1. Algemene Informatie

Dit product betreft een Cambro Camtread R glasvezel dienblad met een ronde vorm, met een diameter van 355 mm. Het dienblad is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële instellingen zoals restaurants, cafés en cateringbedrijven. Het biedt een stevige en lichte oplossing voor het serveren van voedsel en dranken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Dit dienblad is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het serveren van voedsel en dranken.
- Verantwoordelijkheid: Zorg ervoor dat het dienblad correct wordt gebruikt om ongevallen of schade te voorkomen.
- Temperatuur: Vermijd het gebruik van het dienblad met extreme temperaturen die de integriteit van het materiaal kunnen aantasten.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of schuurmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Opslag: Bewaar het dienblad op een droge plaats om schimmel of schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
- Schade: Controleer het dienblad regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik het niet als er zichtbare gebreken zijn om letsel te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: Diameter 355 mm
- Materiaal: Glasvezel
- Kleur: Zwart
- Gewicht: 0,65 kg
- Capaciteit: Ontworpen om een verscheidenheid aan voedsel en dranken te kunnen dragen.

4. Setup en Installatie

- Haal het dienblad uit de verpakking en controleer het op eventuele beschadigingen.
- Plaats het dienblad op een schone, vlakke ondergrond voor gebruik.
- Gebruik het dienblad naar behoefte, zonder extra gewichten of producten die de stabiliteit kunnen beïnvloeden.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de items die u wilt serveren gelijkmatig over het dienblad om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Til het dienblad met beide handen op voor een betere grip en stabiliteit.
- Serveer het voedsel en de dranken aan de gasten zonder het dienblad krachtig te schudden.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig het dienblad na elk gebruik met warm, zeepachtig water en een zachte spons.
- Voor hardnekkige vlekken kan een mild schuurmiddel worden gebruikt.
- Spoel grondig af met schoon water en droog het dienblad goed af voor bewaring.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Dienblad is kromgetrokken.
Oplossing: Controleer of het dienblad is blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen. Vervang indien nodig.
- Probleem: Vlekken na reiniging blijven bestaan.
Oplossing: Gebruik een sterker schoonmaakmiddel, maar vermijd schurende middelen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het weggoien van dit product, zorg ervoor dat u de lokale richtlijnen voor de afvoer van kunststof en glasvezel volgt. Dit draagt bij aan een verantwoordelijke afvalverwerking.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over dit product kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto - Bandeja Cambro Camtread R de Fibra de Vidrio

1. Información General

La bandeja Cambro Camtread R es un producto de alta calidad diseñado para optimizar la presentación y el servicio de alimentos. Fabricada con fibra de vidrio, es ideal para entornos de alta demanda como restaurantes, cafeterías y catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No exponer la bandeja a temperaturas extremas.
- Evitar el uso de utensilios afilados que puedan rayar la superficie.
- No colocar la bandeja en hornos o microondas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Limpiar cualquier derrame inmediatamente para evitar accidentes.
- Si se rompe la bandeja, manipular con cuidado para evitar cortes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Fibra de vidrio
- Tamaño: Diámetro de 355 mm
- Tipo: Alto perfil
- Color: Negro
- Resistente a manchas y olores
- Capacidad de apilamiento para un almacenamiento eficiente

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire la bandeja de su embalaje.
2. Verifique que no haya daños visibles antes de usar.
3. Coloque la bandeja en la superficie deseada, asegurándose de que esté estable.
4. Para un uso prolongado, puede aplicar un acondicionador de superficie para mejorar la durabilidad.

5. Operación

La bandeja Cambro Camtread R está lista para su uso inmediato. Simplemente colóquela sobre la superficie y cárguela con los alimentos deseados. Para un mejor rendimiento, asegúrese de distribuir el peso uniformemente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No utilizar productos abrasivos o esponjas que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Se recomienda el secado al aire después de limpiar.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la bandeja presenta manchas que no se eliminan con limpieza estándar, se puede intentar con una solución de vinagre y agua.
- En caso de daño, evalúe si es reparable o considere la sustitución.
- Para cualquier otro inconveniente, consulte con el servicio al cliente.

8. Eliminación

La bandeja Cambro Camtread R es reciclable. Para desecharla, colóquela en el contenedor correspondiente según las normativas locales de reciclaje. No la arroje al vertedero si es posible reciclar.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation - Plateau en Fibres de Verre Camtread R

Informations Générales

Merci pour l'achat de notre plateau en fibres de verre Camtread R de 355mm. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre aux besoins des professionnels dans le secteur de la restauration. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée et efficace.

Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation de Sécurité : Ne pas utiliser le plateau pour des applications qui dépassent les limites de poids recommandées.
- Charge Maximale : Veuillez ne pas dépasser la charge maximum recommandée pour éviter d'éventuelles blessures ou dommages au produit.
- Risques de Chute : Évitez de placer des objets glissants ou instables sur le plateau. Utilisez-le sur des surfaces stables.
- Chauffage : Ne pas utiliser ce plateau dans un four ou au micro-ondes.
- Propreté : Assurez-vous que le plateau est propre et sec avant utilisation pour éviter tout glissement.
- Manutention : Soulevez le plateau avec précaution, en utilisant les deux mains pour éviter de le faire tomber.

Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Nom du produit : Plateau en Fibres de Verre Camtread R
- Dimensions : Diamètre : 355mm
- Matière : Fibres de verre
- Couleur : Noir
- Quantité : 12 pièces
- Caractéristiques : Conception haute pour une meilleure résistance et durabilité.

Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement chaque plateau de l'emballage.
2. Inspection : Vérifiez qu'il n'y a pas de dommages visibles. En cas de dommages, ne pas utiliser et contacter le service client.
3. Stockage : Conservez les plateaux à l'abri de la chaleur extrême et d'humidité.

Fonctionnement

- Placez les aliments ou objets sur le plateau en vous assurant de respecter la capacité de charge.
- Servez des boissons et des aliments sur de surfaces stables pour éviter les basculements.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Lavez à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau chaude. Évitez les matériaux abrasifs.
- Désinfection : Utilisez un désinfectant adapté après le lavage.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un chiffon sec.

Résolution des Problèmes

- Problème : Le plateau se déforme.
- Solution : Évitez d'utiliser le plateau au-delà de sa capacité de poids.
- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer.
- Solution : Utilisez un brossage doux et un nettoyant approprié pour enlever les taches tenaces.

Élimination

Veillez suivre les réglementations locales de déchets pour l'élimination des matériaux en plastique et en fibre de verre. Ne jetez pas ces articles dans les poubelles classiques.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre achat et de votre confiance en nos produits.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio Fibra di Vetro Cambro Camtread R

1. Informazioni Generali

Il vassoio Cambro Camtread R è progettato per offrire durabilità e funzionalità nelle applicazioni di ristorazione e servizi alimentari. Con un design elegante e resistente, è ideale per l'uso quotidiano.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti.
- Non utilizzare vicino a fonti di calore o fiamme libere.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il vassoio per prevenire incidenti.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi che possano danneggiare la superficie.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Tipo: Vassoio Fibra di Vetro
- Forma: Rotondo
- Diametro: 355 mm
- Altezza: Alta
- Colore: Nero
- Materiale: Fibra di Vetro
- Numero di pezzi: 12

4. Setup e Installazione

- Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione con attenzione.
- Ispezionare il vassoio per eventuali danni o difetti.
- Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana.
- Nessun montaggio aggiuntivo è necessario prima dell'uso.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare il vassoio per servire cibi e bevande.
- Maneggiare con cura per evitare incidenti.
- Assicurarsi che il vassoio non sia in contatto con attrezzature calde o affilate.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con sapone neutro e acqua calda.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie.
- Non utilizzare lavastoviglie ad alta temperatura.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio presenta deformazioni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso e contattare l'assistenza.
- In caso di macchie persistenti, ripetere il processo di pulizia utilizzando detergenti delicati.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il vassoio secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Non gettare il prodotto nell'ambiente.
- Contattare il servizio locale di smaltimento per indicazioni specifiche.

9. Contatti

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania